TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PSS Merger LLC		109/23/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pittsburgh Steelers LLC
Street Address:	3400 S. Water Street
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15203
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78534641	STEELERS
Serial Number:	78534545	STEELERS
Serial Number:	78534400	STEELERS
Serial Number:	78534360	PITTSBURGH STEELERS
Serial Number:	77443569	07
Serial Number:	77351359	
Serial Number:	77351313	
Serial Number:	77249217	STEELY MCBEAM
Serial Number:	74300721	
Serial Number:	74300720	PITTSBURGH STEELERS
Serial Number:	73336702	7
Serial Number:	73336701	7
Serial Number:	73154501	STEELERS
Serial Number:	72310976	STEELERS

REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0223

30,00

Serial Number: | | 72310975 | PITTSBURGH STEELERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)847-0977 Phone: 2124502528

Email: trademarkmatters@nfl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sarah Crutcher Address Line 1: 345 Park Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STEELERS CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Crutcher
Signature:	/Sarah Crutcher/
Date:	01/05/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=AutoStoreFile#page1.tif source=AutoStoreFile#page2.tif source=AutoStoreFile#page3.tif source=AutoStoreFile#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0224

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **CORPORATION BUREAU**

Certificate of Merger or Consolidation Limited Liability Company (15 Pa. C.S. § 8958)

Corporation Service Company	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania CERTIFICATE OF MERGER 5 Page(s)
: \$150 plus \$40 additional for each party	T0926660136

Fee: \$150 plus \$40 additional for each party in addition to two

In compliance with the requirements of the 15 Pa.C.S. § 8958 (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), the undersigned limited liability company(s), desiring to effect a merger or consolidation, hereby state that:

2. Check and complete one of the form. The surviving limited liability registered office in this Commeyenue is (the Department is here.)	company is a domestic lim: onwealth or (b) name of its	commercial regis	tered office pro	vider and the county of
Department): (a) Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
3400 S. Water Street	Pittsburgh	PA	15203	Allegheny
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider				C
c/o: The surviving limited liability and the (a) address of its	company is a qualified fore	ign limited liabili this Commonwe	alth or (b) name	of its
c/o: The surviving limited liability	company is a qualified fore current registered office in provider and the county of v	ign limited liabili this Commonwe venue is (the Depa	alth or (b) name	med under the laws of
c/o: The surviving limited liability and the (a) address of its commercial registered office p	company is a qualified fore current registered office in provider and the county of v	ign limited liabili this Commonwe venue is (the Depa	alth or (b) name	med under the laws of
c/o: The surviving limited liability and the (a) address of its commercial registered office p following information to confe (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Reg	company is a qualified fores current registered office in provider and the county of vorm to the records of the De City	ign limited liabili this Commonwe renue is (the Depa epartment):	ealth or (b) name entment is hereby	med under the laws of of its y authorized to correct t
c/o: The surviving limited liability and the (a) address of its commercial registered office p following information to confo (a) Number and Street	company is a qualified fores current registered office is provider and the county of the Domito the records of the Domito the records of the Domito the Provider istered Office Provider	ign limited liabili n this Commonwe venue is (the Depa epartment): State foreign limited lia	zaith or (b) name ritment is hereby Zip	med under the laws of of its y authorized to correct to County County formed under the laws

2009 SEP 23 PM 2: 16

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0225

DSCB:15-8958-2

3. The name and the address of the current rooffice provider and the county of venue of the party to the part	t each other domes	SIC ICARDOTREIO	n xxxxxxxxn	ommercial registered
Name Registered Office Ad Pittsburgh Steelers Sports, Inc. 3400 S	ldress Com . Water Street, Pitt	mercial Registered sburgh, PA 15203	Office Provider	County Allegheny
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one	of the following:			
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, the complete, one of The plan of merger or consolidation shared State.		n filing these Article	es of Merger in th	e Department of
The plan of merger or consolidation sha	ill be effective on:	at		
5. The manner in which the plan of merger corporation is as follows:	or consolidation w			liability company and
Name of Limited Liability Company		Manner of Adopt		
Pittsburgh Steelers Sports, Inc.		ectors and sharehold		
PSS Merger LLC	Adopted by ma	nagers and member	s purusant to 15 P	a, C.S, §8957(g)
6. Sanger Burthur partigraph Tynd yn sigh hi Theopien en annatheolaedy miopied en app the foreign limited lieldlity rempentes ho granited e	CANCES AND A COLOR PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	YO KUCKER XIYA MEMBALIM ASI	an yin u rea wana u k	Avroatto Mrt. Av. 1-0 to 11:0 to 01:
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one The plan of merger or consolidation is a Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 8958 (b) (relat provisions, if any, of the plan of merger Organization of the surviving limited life forth in full in Exhibit A attached herete is on file at the principal place of busine 3400 S. Water Street	set forth in full in I ing to omission of r or consolidation t ability company as o and made a part l	certain provisions of hat amend or consti in effect subsequer hereof. The full tex	of plan of merger of tute the operative at to the effective to of the plan of me	or consolidation) the Certificate of date of the plan are set erger or consolidation
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
14dilloot and sicos	•			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0226

EXHIBIT A TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PSS MERGER LLC

The name of the surviving limited liability company is changed to Pittsburgh Steelers LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 01/05/2012